
A. 49154 - ams 

Decision No. 72219 

BEFORE ~BE PUBLIC UTILI~IES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of: ) 

GLASS TRANSPORT CO., a corporation, 
for authority to ~eviate from mini­
mum rates pursuant to Section 3666 
of the PUblic Utilities Code, for 
the transportation of glass fruit 
jars and equipment, glass packer 
jars, glass bottles, jelly glasses, 
jar tops, caps, discs or tops, 
rubber jar rings, and cartons 
for Ball Brothers Company, Inc. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
} 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Application No. 49154 
(Filed February 16, 1967) 

Glass Transport Co., a corporation, holds highway con­

tract carrier and city carrier permits. By Decision No. 70627, 

dated April 26~ 1966, in Application No. 48276, applicant was 

authorized to transport glass bottles and jars, bottle carrying car­

tons and related articles for Ball Brothers Company, Inc., at speci­

fied rates less than the established minimum rates otherwise appli-

cable between that company's plant in El Monte and points in Los 

Angeles and Orange Counties within SO constructive miles of El 

Monte. ',t'he current authority is scheduled to expire with May 7, 

1967. By this application, applicant seeks an extension of the 

above authority for an additional one-year pe~iod. 

The specific rates whiCh applicant proposes to assess for 

the transportation involved are set forth in Exhibit 1 attached to the 

application. These rates~ which are stated L~ cents par 100 pounds, 

-1-



A. 49154 - WlS 

vary according to the distance and weight of each shipment and are 

less than those otherwise applicable under Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 

for the s~~e transportation. The proposed rates are subject to the 

condition that charges assessed under this authority shall not be 

less than those which would accrue from application of the hourly; 

vehicle unit rates named in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 for such 

transportation .. 

Applicant alleges that the conditions and circumstances 

which prevailed at the time of the hearing on the original applica­

tion for such authority still exist. It is further alleged that the 

schedule of rates heretofore authorized on the traffic involved has 

encouraged the shipper to continue to utilize for-hire transportation 

service from its El Monte plant in lieu of proprietary service which 

the shipper has established for movements from its other plants. 

According to applicant, its operating costs were reduced 

during 1965 when its dispatcher was stationed at the shipper's plant 

and the necessary desk space and telephone service were furnished 

free of charge by the shipper. This new arrange~ent allows applicant 

to exercise maximum control over its equipment a."ld serves to reduce 

idle time. 

Revenue and expense data furnished by applicant indicate 

that the transportation pe~formed under this authority has been 

profitable and reasonably may be expected to be profitable during 

the ensuing year. 

The certificate of service shows that copies of the appli-

cation were mailed to California Trucking Association on February 15, 

1967. ~he ~pplication was listed on the Commission's Daily Calendar 

of February 20, 1967. No ob;ection to the granting of the applica­

tion has been received. 
-2-



A. 49154 - ams 

In the circumstances, it appears, and the Commission 

finds, that the proposed rates are reasonable for the transportation 

involved. A public hearing is not necessary. The Commission con­

cludes that the application should be granted. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Glass Transport Co., a corporation, is hereby author­

ized to transport glass bottles and jars, caps, covers, discs, tops, 

rubber jar rings, bottle carrying cartons and related articles for 

Ball Brothers company, Inc., at rates less than the established 

minimum rates but not less than those set forth il;l, and sUbject to 

the conditions· specified in, Appendix A attached hereto and by this 

reference made a part hereof. 

2. The authority herein granted shall: on and after 

May 7, 1967, supersede the authority granted by Decision No. 70627 

and shall expire with May 7, 1968. 

This order shall become effective twenty days after the 

date hereof. --
Dated, at San Francisco, California, this o(~~ day of 

March, 1967. 

H "%/. _ . . 



APPENDIX A TO DECISION NO. 

. " , . 

72219 " 

APPLICATION OF RATES FOR TRANSPORTATION PERFORr~D 

BY: GLASS TRANSPORT CO., a corporation 
For: BALL BROTHERS COMP,A!I!Y, INC. 

, .. COMMODITIES 
The rates herein ap~,ly for the trol').s-po::-tntion of tr..e 
folloving cummodities on pallets and incl~de the 
return of empty pallets: 
(a) Glass bottles or jars, with or without equipment, 

one gallon or less in capacity. 
(b) Caps, covers, discs, or tops (othe= tr~n diz~lay), 

nested or not nested. 
(c) Rubber jar rings. 
(d) Bottle carrying cartons, c~rtons for caps, closures, 

discs 0::- tops (other than display), and fillers for 
both types of said cartons 1ncluding partitions and 
or separators, set up or folded flat, in packages, ' 
or strapped on pallets. 

2~ nRBITORY 
Between the El l-:onte plant of Ball Brothers Company, Inc., 

and points in Los k~geles and Orange Counties within 
5'0 constructive miles of El Monte, said mileage to be computed. in 
accordance with the provisions of the Commission's Distance Table 
No. S. 
3~ ,R6.IES IN C&NT9-?~5 190 POUNDS (See Note 1) 

Minimum Weight in Pounds 

Miles , 0,000 20,000 36,000 
Not (See (See (See 

Over ~ ~ 2,090 4,000 Note 2) Note2) Note2) 

0 3 1006- 58t ~6 271l 15t 10 
3 5 1 01-~ 60t ~8~- 27"t 1 5'2· 10 
5 10 102t 61t 4% 28t 18t 11t 

10 15 '10~ 64t' 52 3ot' 1&t 12 
15 20, " 10 66 53 ' 32, 12t 
20 25 ,PSt' 69 5~ 3~ 22 13 
?-5 30 ,'1-06, ,72 55 3~ ~4 14 
30 35 106 7~ 57t '3 1~ 

~ 
. , 40 107' . 75 5'at 37i" 26 16 

~5 100 78 61 40 26t 17 
45 50 109 ,7* 62 1+1 28 17 

,', 

-1,-



Note 1 
Neither split delivery service nor multiple lot 
shipment service will be provided except mult1p10 
lot shipment service will be provided on bottle 
carrying cartons, cartons tor caps, closures, 
discs or tops' (other tban display), and 1'i llers 
for both types of said cartons including partitions 
and or separators, set up or folded flat, in 
packages, or strapped on pallets. 

Note 2 

4. CONDITIONS 

The ~inim~~ weights subject to this note apply 
except as otherwise provided in co~~ection with 
applicable truckload ratings in the Governing 
Classification, in the E:v.:C'e:pti0n R:tings T::.riff . 
No'. 1 or in'~~1n1mt:J:l Rate l\:.riff ~ro. 2. 

(a) The charges assessed and hereir. authorized saal: 
in no event be less in total tor the vehicles used 
in the transportation th~~ the charges which would 
apply from application of the hourly rates named 
in Item No. 420 of I>1tnL"Ilu."Il Rate Tariff No. 5 to 
the transportation perfor.med. For the purposes of 
applying the hourly rates to said transportation, 
tbe hours shall be computed from the time that t~e 
carrierTs equipment leavps the carrier's terminal 
at 4000 North Arden Drive, El Monte, u."lttl it 
~eturns to said ter.minal except that no charge shall 
be made for the time t hat the equ1pmen t 1.s he.ld 
under load at carrierTs ter.minal overnight, o~ 
Saturdays, on Sundays, and on legal nolidays. 

(b) Glass Transport Co. shall retain and preserve 
copies of its freight bills coveri~ the 
tr~~sportat1.on involved herein tor a period of not 
less than three years from the dates of 1ss~"lce 
of said bills; each such copy of its freight b1lls 
shall have attached thereto: (A) ~ stateme~t of 
the charges computed under 1-Unimu."!l Rate Tariff 
No.5; and (B) full lntor.mation necessa~ to 
accurately detorm1ne the charges under satd 
hourly rates. 

(&~n OF APPENDIX A) 

.. 2-


